
TRANSPORT

TENDER NOTICE

CONTRACT NO. ZNB00500/00000/00/HOD/INF/21/T
for

PROFESSIONAL CONSULTING ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR:
THE UPGRADE OF DISTRICT ROAD D457 
FROM 2+000 KM TO 12+200 KM IN THE

PIETERMARITZBURG REGION
The KwaZulu-Natal Department of Transport is applying a pre-qualifying criteria for 
this bid in terms of Regulations 4 of the PPPFA Regulations, 2017. Tenderer who meet 
the minimum pre- qualifying criteria will be considered for evaluation and award. The 
pre-qualifying criteria for this tender are as follows:

Only these tenderers may respond -
(a) a tenderer having a level 1 B-BBEE status level of contributor; and
(b) a tenderer subcontracting a minimum of 35%
                    (i) an EME or QSE which is at least 51% owned by black people.

Tenderer that fails to meet the pre-qualifying criteria will be deemed non-responsive and 
will not be evaluated further.

A non-refundable tender deposit of R610.00 payable in cash only
The physical address for collection of Tender documents is KwaZulu-Natal Department 
of Transport, 172 Burger Street, Pietermaritzburg, 3201 – ‘B’ Block Acquisitions.

Documents may be collected during working hours as from 08h00 till 15h30, 
on the 22 nd of April 2021 till 05 th May 2021 or may be downloaded on 
www.kzntransport.gov.za

Technical enquiries relating to this tender may be addressed to: 
Name :  Mr Bongumusa Myeza
Telephone No. :  033 355 0593
E-mail address :  Bongumusa.Myeza@kzntransport.gov.za

Bid completion relating enquiries may be addressed to:
Name :  Mr Sandile Nkala
Telephone No. :  033 355 8975
E-mail address :  Sandile.Nkala@kzntransport.gov.za

COMPULSORY BRIEFING MEETING
Date: 06 May 2021
Log in time: 10H00 to 11H00
Virtual briefing starts at: 11H00
Clarification meeting Login link: http://bit.ly/KZNDOTCONSULTANTFEES
Conference ID: 963 067 444#

Procedure for accessing meeting:
l Click on link or copy and paste onto internet browser 
    (Preferably Google Chrome or internet explorer)
l Enter conference ID
l Enter your name and company name
l Enter meeting 

The closing time for receipt of tenders is 11h00 on 20 May 2021 at the offices of the 
Department of Transport located at 172 Burger Street Pietermaritzburg.
Telegraphic, telephonic, telex, facsimile, electronic, e-mailed and late tenders 
will not be accepted.
Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening and assessment of tenders are 
stated in the Tender Data                                                         Order Number: E0271450


